# OP \$65.00 2523092

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM680704

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC		12/11/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC	
Street Address:	One Owens Corning Parkway	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43659	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2523092	VERSAMAT	
Registration Number:	1160065	CLING-PAK	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 14192416000

**Email:** octmk@eastmansmith.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie A. Johnson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10032
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43699

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie A. Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=OCV to OCIC Certificate of Merger as Corrected DE Certified Filing#page1.tif source=OCV to OCIC Certificate of Merger as Corrected DE Certified Filing#page2.tif source=OCV to OCIC Certificate of Merger as Corrected DE Certified Filing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900649348 REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0513 source=OCV to OCIC Certificate of Merger as Corrected DE Certified Filing#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "OWENS CORNING
INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH
DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

4348508 8100 SR# 20210046810

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State >

Authentication: 202235536

Date: 01-07-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:13 AM 01/07/2021
FILED 11:13 AM 01/07/2021
SR 20210046810 - File Number 4348508

## State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Certificate of	lerger	was filed by the Secretar
		20, and that said Certificate requ
correction as permittee	1 by Section 18-211 of t	he Limited Liability Company A
The inaccuracy or defe	ect of said Certificate is	(must give specific reason)
	the address who le requires corr	ere the Agreement of rection.
**************************************	by corrected to read as	имарактарын арын кенен кесен кес
Article Fifth and entirety with		and replaced in its
7.5	eement of Merger /, Toledo, Ohio	is on file at One Owe 43659.
		ecuted this Certificate on
the	day of	, A.D. <u>2021</u> .
	В	y: <u>ALCL</u>
		Authorized Person
	Nam	e:Omar Chaudhary
		Print or Type

Page 1

#### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OCV INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 5:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204316930

Date: 12-14-20

4348508 8100M SR# 20208631983

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC ,
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is OCV Intellectual Capital, LLC .
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43604
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 11th day of December,A.D., 2020  By:
Name; Omar Chaudhary Print or Type
Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:52 PM 12/11/2020
FILED 05:52 PM 12/11/2020
SR 20208631983 - File Number 4348508

RECORDED: 10/13/2021